

April 8, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2158

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on page 753 of the Senate Journal and page 950 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2158 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 9, after the period insert:

"a."

Page 1, line 15, after the period insert "If the state's attorney or holder determines the person identified as the issuer of the instrument did not make, draw, utter, or deliver the instrument in violation of this section but instead is the victim of fraud, that state's attorney or holder shall provide the holder or its agent or representative written notice of the fraud and upon receipt of the notice that holder or its agent or representative may not collect fees or costs under this subdivision."

b."

Page 1, line 18, after the period insert:

"c."

Page 2, line 1, after the period insert:

"d."

Page 2, line 27, replace "ninety" with "one hundred twenty"

Page 2, line 28, remove ", and"

Page 2, remove line 29

Page 2, line 30, remove "notice under this subsection the state's attorney may."

Page 3, line 9, after the period insert "If the state's attorney or holder determines the person identified as the issuer of the instrument did not issue the instrument in violation of this section but instead is the victim of fraud, that state's attorney or holder shall provide the holder or its agent or representative written notice of the fraud and upon receipt of the notice that holder or its agent or representative may not collect fees or costs under this subsection."

Page 3, line 17, replace "ninety" with "one hundred twenty"

Page 3, line 18, remove ", and thereafter until the expiration of one hundred twenty days after the drawer"

Page 3, line 19, remove "received notice under this subsection the state's attorney may."

Renumber accordingly